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1. How active
How politically active would you say you are?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very politically active 15% 20% 17% 14% 16% 1% 18% 16% 16% 1% 20% 11%
Somewhat politically
active 35% 42% 35% 34% 28% 33% 36% 43% 35% 36% 35% 31%
Not very politically active 22% 23% 24% 21% 24% 23% 22% 20% 23% 22% 18% 20%
Not at all politically active 19% 11% 17% 20% 20% 18% 19% 17% 19% 20% 14% 26%
Not sure 9% 5% 7% 10% 12% 15% 5% 4% 7% 12% 13% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (710) (484) (510) (215) (232) (339) (208) (697) (121) (115) (61)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very politically active 15% 19% 1% 20% 22% 21% 11% 18% 23% 12% 17% 15% 18%
Somewhat politically
active 35% 40% 30% 37% 46% 44% 27% 43% 45% 38% 37% 32% 37%
Not very politically active 22% 22% 21% 25% 22% 19% 24% 22% 17% 23% 20% 23% 22%
Not at all politically active 19% 15% 25% 13% 7% 1% 26% 14% 12% 17% 19% 21% 17%
Not sure 9% 4% 14% 6% 4% 4% 12% 3% 2% 10% 8% 9% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%  100% 101%

Unweighted N (994)  (316)  (433)  (245)  (276)  (255)  (425) (277) (169) (176) (219) (379)  (220)
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2. Activities this year
Which of these have you done this year? Select all that apply.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Gone to a protest,

political rally or

demonstration 9% 1% 10% 7% 11% 9% 8% 7% 9% 6% 7% 9%
Volunteered for a political

candidate or advocacy

organization 8% 10% 9% 7% 10% 7% 8% 6% 9% 3% 9% 3%
Donated to a political

candidate or advocacy

organization 19% 25% 21% 18% 15% 13% 21% 27% 21% 1% 16% 17%
Called or written your

representative in

Congress 21% 27% 22% 20% 13% 19% 23% 28% 23% 13% 18% 18%
Signed a petition about a
political issue 32% 40% 33% 31% 22% 26% 37% 39% 34% 23% 30% 21%

Posted on social media to

advocate for a political

position or opinion 24% 30% 26% 22% 18% 19% 27% 29% 26% 15% 21% 22%
Talked to your friends or

family to advocate for a

political position or

opinion 41% 53% 44% 38% 33% 30% 43% 57% 44% 26% 37% 37%
None of the above 43% 31% 38% 47% 46% 50% 43% 31% 41% 56% 40% 45%

Unweighted N (1,000) (714) (487) (513) (217)  (235)  (339)  (209)  (700) (122 (116) (62)
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Gone to a protest,

political rally or

demonstration 9% 13% 8% 4% 18% 5% 6% 1% 13% 10% 1% 7% 9%
Volunteered for a political

candidate or advocacy

organization 8% 10% 6% 8% 13% 7% 4% 9% 16% 9% 7% 8% 7%
Donated to a political

candidate or advocacy

organization 19% 23% 17% 17% 32% 24% 9% 25% 34% 19% 18% 18% 23%
Called or written your

representative in

Congress 21% 24% 20% 18% 33% 27% 13% 27% 32% 20% 21% 18% 27%
Signed a petition about a
political issue 32% 36% 31% 28% 48% 37% 26% 37% 40% 27% 32% 31% 37%

Posted on social media to

advocate for a political

position or opinion 24% 28% 22% 22% 36% 27% 17% 30% 32% 22% 28% 22% 25%
Talked to your friends or

family to advocate for a

political position or

opinion 41% 47% 37% 39% 61% 52% 27% 51% 58% 41% 44% 35% 47%
None of the above 43% 38% 48% 40% 26% 30% 55% 32% 25% 46% 40% 48% 33%

Unweighted N (1,000) (318) (437) (245)  (278) (256) (428) (278) (169) (177) (220) (381) (222
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3. Effectiveness of actions
How effective do you think the actions you’ve taken this year have been?
Asked of those who've taken at least one of the actions

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very effective 8% 9% 8% 9% 8% 10% 9% 7% 9% 7% 9% 6%
Somewhat effective 40% 43% 40% 41% 37% 28% 45% 46% 40% 44% 42% 29%
Not very effective 27% 27% 29% 25% 34% 30% 22% 28% 27% 30% 25% 30%
Not at all effective 10% 9% 12% 8% 12% 12% 8% 10% 10% 8% 8% 16%
Not sure 14% 13% 11% 16% 9% 20% 16% 10% 13% 11% 16% 18%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (572) (485) (302) (270) (112) (117) (197) (146) (412) (54) (71) (35)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Very effective 8% 2% 5% 21% 2% 17% 5% 10% 11% 11% 4% 9% 10%
Somewhat effective 40% 42% 36% 44% 44% 47% 36% 37% 47% 40% 36% 45% 38%
Not very effective 27% 29% 31% 19% 33% 16% 27% 30% 25% 26% 30% 25% 28%
Not at all effective 10% 12% 13% 5% 9% 6% 12% 14% 6% 7% 15% 8% 12%
Not sure 14% 15% 15% 10% 12% 14% 20% 9% 11% 16% 16% 14% 11%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (572)  (197)  (231)  (144)  (208)  (181)  (195) (186) (126) (96) (128) (200)  (148)
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4. Feel about actions now
Which better expresses how you feel about taking political action right now?
Asked of those who've taken at least one of the actions

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Energized 32% 33% 36% 28% 34% 26% 35% 30% 30% 39% 39% 31%
Burned out 21% 21% 20% 22% 29% 27% 16% 17% 22% 19% 22% 17%
Neither of the above 38% 41% 38% 38% 27% 38% 40% 45% 40% 34% 27% 43%
Not sure 9% 6% 6% 11% 10% 8% 9% 8% 8% 8% 12% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (573) (487) (304) (269) (113) (117) (197) (146) (414) (54) (70) (35)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Energized 32% 32% 24% 44% 28% 45% 26% 34% 35% 29% 27% 38% 30%
Burned out 21% 28% 22% 10% 29% 8% 29% 21% 13% 19% 30% 16% 21%
Neither of the above 38% 34% 42% 38% 37% 43% 31% 40% 45% 41% 40% 36% 38%
Not sure 9% 5% 12% 8% 6% 5% 14% 4% 8% 10% 4% 10% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (573)  (197) (231)  (145)  (208)  (182) (196) (185) (126) (97) (129) (200)  (147)
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Interviewing Dates September 19 - 21, 2019
Target population U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.
Sampling method Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using

sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

Weighting The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.391 to 2.074,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.253.

Number of respondents 1000
Margin of error + 3.2% (adjusted for weighting)
Survey mode Web-based interviews

Questions not reported 57 questions not reported.



